ITEM NO.801 COURT NO.1 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 35061/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2022 in IA No. 1603/2022 passed by the Appellate Tribunal For Electricity At New Delhi)

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

DIARY NO.35068/2022

Date: 03-11-2022 These petitions were Mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

Ms. Poorva Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Arya, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Nair, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shreshth Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOr

Ms. Neel Rahate, Adv.

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List these matters on 7th November, 2022 before the appropriate Court.

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, learned Senior Advocate

appearing on caveat for respondent No.2, submits that till the matters are taken up on 7th November, 2022, he has advised his client not take any precipitative action.

2

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH) COURT MASTER