

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 39733/2023 in Civil Appeal No. 8175/2022

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.167492/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.167493/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

with

I.A. NO. 39749/2023 IN C.A. 8136/2022

Date : 13-03-2023 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Poorva Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Arya, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Sajjan Povvaya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sahai, Adv.
Mr. Shrestha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Subhi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Deepak Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List applications on 20.03.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR